#### VILLAGE OF LOMBARD <u>REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION</u> For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X	Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Recommendations of Boards, Com Other Business (Pink)	
TO:	PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF T	RUSTEES
FROM:	Scott Niehaus, Village Manager	
DATE:	August 4, 2022	(COW)( <u>B of T</u> ) August 18, 2022
TITLE:	Approval of a Five (5) Year Lease \$132,368.80.	Agreement with Konica Minolta in the Amount of
SUBMITTED BY:	Kevin Goethals, IT Manager	

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount of Award: \$2,206.13/month for 60 months (\$26,473.56/yr); Total cost of contract for 60-month lease, maintenance agreement, and copies: Approx. \$132,368.80 (101.120.510.75730).

#### **BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:**

The Village of Lombard has an existing 5 year copier lease with Konica Minolta for 15 copiers throughout the Village that is set to expire in November 2022. These copiers are centrally located in each department to help reduce the use of local printers. The Village has had a positive experience with Konica Minolta and the Managed Print Services they provide. Although there is a slight increase in the monthly payment (\$196.50) due to including additional monthly prints in the agreement as opposed to paying that outside the agreement, the renewal of this lease would upgrade all copiers with new hardware without any additional cost to what the Village is currently paying.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff recommends the Village Board of Trustees approve the Five (5) Year Lease Agreement with Konica Minolta in the Amount of \$132,368.80.

Review (as necessary):	
Village Attorney X	Date
Finance Director X	Date
Village Manager X	Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda Distribution.



То:	Village President and Board of Trustees Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
From:	Kevin Goethals, IT Manager
Date:	August 4, 2021
Subject:	Approval of a Five (5) Year Lease Agreement with Konica Minolta in the Amount of \$132,368.80.

The Village of Lombard has an existing 5 year copier lease with Konica Minolta for 15 copiers throughout the Village that is set to expire in November 2022. These copiers are centrally located in each department to help reduce the use of local printers. The Village has had a positive experience with Konica Minolta and the Managed Print Services they provide. Although there is a slight increase in the monthly payment (\$196.50) due to including additional monthly prints in the agreement as opposed to paying that outside the agreement, the renewal of this lease would upgrade all copiers with new hardware without any additional cost to what the Village is currently paying.

Staff recommends the Village Board of Trustees approve the Five (5) Year Lease Agreement with Konica Minolta in the Amount of \$132,368.80.



Dromior	Advantage	Agreement
remer	Auvantage	Agreement

APPLICATION NUMBER

		A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER		The second s	
					ors). The words Lessor, we, us and
our, refer to Konica Minolta Pren CUSTOMER INFORMATIO		Konica Minolta Busines	s Solutions U.S.A., Inc., its	subsidiaries and amiliates.	(Supplier)
FULL LEGAL NAME	Mi		STREET ADDRESS		
			255 E WILSON AVI	=	
		710			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	PHONE*	FAX	
LOMBARD	IL	60148-3926	630 873 4740		
BILLING NAME (IF DIFFERENT FRO	M ABOVE)		BILLING STREET ADDRESS		
2					
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		
1			GOETHALSK@VIL	LAGEOFLOMBARD	ORG
EQUIPMENT LOCATION (IF DIFFER	· ·				
SEE ATTACHED GRO					
					es) at that number, including, but not limited to, ant applies to each such telephone number that
you provide to us now or in the future and				tes and agents. This Express Conse	an appres to each such telephone number that
CUSTOMER ONE GUARAN	VTEE				
The Konica Minolta equ	inment leased in this	Agreement is cov	ered under Konica M	inolta's	•
Customer One Guarant	-	•			
http://kmbs.konicamino					CUSTOMER ONE GUARANTEE
		the second second			
Make/Model/Accessories (	including Software Description and Su	upplier / Licensor if applicable)	Asset Invoice Information	n Serial Number	Start Meter Read(s)
SEE ATTACHED GRO	UP POOL BILLING	SCHEDULE			
	122.0				
	🔲 See atta	ched 'Schedule A' for add	itional Equipment / Accesso	ries / Software	
TERM AND PAYMENT SCH	HEDULE				
TERM IN MONTHS	# of payments	Payment Frequen	cy Pay	ment Amount	Advance Payment
60	60	•	(pli	us applicable taxes)	(plus applicable taxes)
88	00	🗌 Quarterly 🛛 Mo	nthly \$	2,206.13	\$
Payment includes	P8\// p/	ages per month	Overages billed	MONTHLY at \$	per B&W page
Fayment includes _	Davy h	ages per month	Overages billed		per bavv page
Payment includes	Color pa	ages per month	Overages billed	MONTHLY at \$	per Color page
See attached Pool Billing Sche	edule				
		at the end of the original term	, provided the Lease has not te	rminated early and no event of de	afault under the Lease has occurred and is
continuing. 1. Purchase the Equipmen					
THIS IS A NONCANCI			THIS AGREEMENT	CANNOT BE CANCEL	ED OR TERMINATED.
LESSOR ACCEPTANCE					
LESSOR ACCEPTANCE					
Konica Minolta Premi	er Finance				
LESSOR		AUTHORIZED SIGNER		TITLE	DATED
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANC		AUTHORIZED GIONER	and the second second		DI TED
COSTOMER ACCEPTANCE		-			
	-				
FULL LEGAL NAME OF CUSTO		AUTHORIZED SIGNER			DATED
FOLL LEGAL NAME OF COSTO	INIER (as relefenced above)	AUTHORIZED SIGNER			DATED
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #		PRINT NAME	A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF THE	TITLE	
CONTINUING GUARANTE		he Assessment the undersigned	Sucura unconditionally, jointh, and a	overally percenally supportees that t	he customer will make all payments and meet all
					and you waive all defenses and notice of those
					It. If the customer defaults, you will immediately
					r us to proceed legally to enforce this guarantee, cessary for us to proceed first against you before
enforcing this guarantee. By signing this gu					
		<b>V</b>			
PRINT NAME OF GUARANTOR		SIGNATURE (NO TITLE			DATED
In new me isovernment habt the tunding of terr			numents to optain, vertily and record infol	manon manuemmes each person who of	pens an account. What this means is, when you open
an account, we will ask for your name, address		o identify you; we may also ask to se		•	

#### S00637673

2. RENT: Rent will be payable in instaliments, each in the amount of the Monthly Payment (or other periodic payment) shown plus any applicable sales, use and properly tax. If we pay any tax on your behalf, you agree to reimburse us promptly along with a processing fee. Subsequent rent instaliments will be payable on the first day of each rental payment period shown beginning after the first rental payment period or as otherwise agreed. We will have the right to apply all sums received from you to any amounts due and owed to us under the terms of this Agreement. Your obligation to make all Monthly Payments (or other periodic payment) hereunder is absolute and use contervises agreed. We will have the right to apply all sums received from you to any amounts due periodic payment for any reason. You algoree that you will remit payments to us in the form of company checks (or personal checks in the case of sole proprietorships), direct debit or wires only. You also agree that you will not remit such forms of payment to us. WE BOTH INTEND TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT YOUR PAYMENTS UNDER THIS AGREEMENT RESULT IN AN INTEREST PAYMENT HIGHER THAN ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW. THEN ANY EXCESS OF THE LEGAL AMOUNTS. THAT ARE LAWFULLY DUE AND OWING UNDER THIS AGREEMENT OR WILL BE REFUNDED TO YOU. IN NO EVENT WILL YOU BE REQUIRED TO PAY ANY AMOUNTS IN EXCESS OF THE LEGAL AMOUNT.

3. MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLIES: The charges established by this Agreement include payment for the use of the designated Equipment and accessories, maintenance by Supplier Including inspection, adjustment, parts replacement, drums and cleaning material required for the proper operation, as well as toner, developer, copy cartridges and pm kits. All supplies are the property of Supplier until used. If your use of supplies exceeds the typical use pattern (as determined solely by Supplier) for these items by more than 10%, or should Supplier, in its sole discretion, determined solely be a sole as one meter click, and varies by page size as follows: 65,5711\* - 1 clock, 11\*17\* = 2 clicks, 12\*375\* - 4 clicks. You agree to provide Supplier to the quipment and supplier will provide labor or routine, remedial and preventive maintenance as well as remedial parts. All part replacements shall be on an exchange basis with new or refurbished items. Emergency service calls will be performed at no extra charge during normal business hours (defined as 6:30am to 5:00pm, Monday through Friday, exclusive of holidays observed by Supplier). Overtime charges, at Supplier's current rates, will be charged for all service calls uside normal business hours. Supplier will not be obligated to provide service and supplier will not be obligated to provide service on structure of misuses or casualty and will charge you as Supplier you as Supplier you as supplier source or order or structures in the event of misuse or casualty and will charge you as Supplier source or as suppliers service and suppliers (and not Lessor or its assignees) is the party to any service maintenance agreement.

4. OWNERSHIP OF EQUIPMENT: We are the owner of the Equipment and have sole title (unless you have a \$1.00 purchase option) to the Equipment (excluding Software). You agree to keep the Equipment free and clear of all liens and claims. You are solely responsible for removing any data that may reside in the Equipment you return, including but not limited to, hard drives, disk drives or any other form of memory.

5. WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: WE MAKE NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS FIT FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS MERCHANTABLE. YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE SELECTED EACH ITEM OF EQUIPMENT BASED UPON YOUR OWN JUDGMENT AND DISCLAIM ANY RELIANCE UPON ANY STATEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY US. WE ARE LEASING THE EQUIPMENT TO YOU "ASIS". You acknowledge that none of Supplier of their prepresentatives are our agents and none of them are authorized to modify the terms of this Agreement. No representation or warranty of Supplier with respect to the Equipment will bind us, nor will any breach thereof relieve you of any of your obligations hereunder. You are aware of the name of the manufacturer or supplier of each item of Equipment and you will contact the manufacturer or supplier of the sective of your warranty rights. You hereby acknowledge and confirm that you have not received any tax, financial, accounting or legal advice from us, the manufacturer or Supplier of the Equipment. THIS AGREEMENT CONSTITUTES A "FINANCE LEASE" AS DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE. You agree that the customer one Guarantee is a separate and independent obligation of Supplier by you, that no assignee of the Lessor shall have any obligation to your the Supe ot the Guarantee and that your obligations under this Agreement are not subject to setoff, withhoking, reduction, counterclaim or defense for any reason whatsoever including, without limitation, any claim you may have against Supplier with respect to the Customer One Guarantee.

6. LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT: You will keep and use the Equipment only at your address shown above and you agree not to move it unless we agree to it. At the end of the Agreement's term, if you do not purchase the Equipment, you will return the Equipment to a location we specify at your expense, in retail resatable condition (normal wear and tear acceptable), full working order, and in complete repair.

7. LOSS OR DAMAGE: You are responsible for the risk of loss or for any destruction of or damage to the Equipment. No such loss or damage relieves you from the payment obligations under this Agreement. You agree to promptly notify us in writing of any loss or damage and you will then pay to us the present value of the total of all unpaid Monthly Payments (or other periodic payments shown) for the full Agreement term plus the estimated fair market value of the Equipment at the end of the originally scheduled term, all discounted at four percent (4%) per year. Any proceeds of insurance will be paid to us and credited, at our option, against any loss or damage. You authorize us to sign on your behalf and appoint us as your attorney in fact to execute in your name any insurance drafts or check issued due to loss or damage to the Equipment.

8. COLLATERAL PROTECTION AND INSURANCE: You are responsible for installing and keeping the Equipment in good working order. Except for ordinary wear and bar, you are responsible for protecting the Equipment for damage and loss of any kind. If the Equipment is damaged or lost, you agree to confinue to pay the amounts due and to become due hereunder without setoff or defense. During the term of this Agreement, you agree that you will (1) insure the equipment for admage naming us as a loss payee; (2) obtain liability and thind party property damage insurance anning us as an additional insured; and (3) deliver statisfactory evidence of such coverage with carriers, policy forms and amounts acceptable to us. All policies must provide that we be given thirty (30) days written notice of any material change or cancellation. If you do not provide evidence of accocaptable insurance, we have the right, but no obligation, (a) to obtain insurance normalises third party provide evidence of such coverage with carriers, policy forms and amount each month for the insurance premium and an administrative tee, (iii) the cost may be more than the cost of obtaining your own insurance, (iv) validity claims and may be cancelled by us at any time, (ii) you will be required to bay us an additional amount each month for the insurance premium and an administrative fee, (iii) the cost may be more than the cost of obtaining your own insurance, (iv) you agree that we, or one of our affiliates, may make a profit nonnection with the insurance we obtain all or optic. If you do not agree you agree you agree to coverage in the additional amount each month with us, our insurer and our agent in the placement of coverage in the obtained in correlative tees, with the insurance tee we obtain additional amount each month is project you agree to coverage with carries, or (v) you agree to coverate with us, our insurer and our agent in the placement of coverage in the amount of .033 of the original equipment cost to cover our credif this, administratity pr

9. INDEMNITY: We are not responsible for any loss or injuries caused by the installation or use of the Equipment. You agree to hold us harmless and reimburse us for loss and to defend us against any claim for losses or injury or death caused by the Equipment. We reserve the right to control the defense and to select or approve defense counsel. This indemnity survives the expiration or termination of this Agreement.

10. TAXES AND FEES: You agree to pay when invoiced all taxes (including personal property tax, fines and penalties) and fees relating to this Agreement or the Equipment. You agree to (a) reimburse us for all personal property taxes which we are required to pay as Owner of the Equipment to the each month our estimate of the monthly equivalent of the annual property taxes to be assessed. If you do not have a \$1.00 purchase option, we will file all personal property, use or other tax returns and you agree to pay us a processing fee for making such filings. You agree to pay us up to \$125.00 on the date the first payment is due as an origination fee. We reserve the right to charge a fee upon termination of this Agreement either by trade-up, buy-out or default. Any fee charged under this Agreement may include a profit and is subject to applicable taxes.

11. ASSIGNMENT: YOU HAVE NO RIGHT TO SELL, TRANSFER, ASSIGN OR SUBLEASE THE EQUIPMENT OR THIS AGREEMENT. We may sell, assign, or transfer this Agreement and/or the Equipment without notice. You agree that if we sell, assign, or transfer this Agreement and/or the Equipment, the new lessor will nave the same rights and benefits that we have now and will not have to perform any of our obligations. You agree that the rights of the new Lessor will not be subject to any claims, defenses, or set offs that you may have against us whether or not you are notified of such assignment. The cost of any Equipment, Software, services and other elements of this Agreement has been negotiated between you and the Supplier. None of Lessor's assignees will independently verify any such costs. Lessor's assignees will be providing funding based on the payment you have negotiated with Supplier. You are responsible for determining your accounting treatment of the appropriate tax, legal, financial and accounting components of this Agreement.

12. DEFAULT AND REMEDIES: If (a) you do not pay any lease payment or other sum due to us or other party when due or (b) if you break any of your promises in the Agreement with us or (c) if you, or any guarantor of your obligations become insolvent or commerce bankruptcy or receivership proceedings or have such proceedings commenced against you, you will be in default. If any part of a payment think is the or if its show main charge allowed by law. If you are ever in default, we may do any non or all of the following; (a) instruct Supplier to withhold service, parts and supplies and / or void the Customer One Guarantee; (b) terminate or cancer (10%) of the payment which is tate or if less, the maximum charge allowed by law. If you are ever in default, we may do any one or all of the following; (a) instruct Supplier to withhold service, parts and supplies and / or void the Customer One Guarantee; (b) terminate or cancer (10%) of the payment this (or other periodic payments) and charges; (ii) the present value of all past due and current Monthly Payments (or other periodic payments) and charges; (ii) the present value of all exace of the amount of any purchase option with respect to the Equipment or, if none is specified, our anticipated value of the Equipment at the end of the term of this Agreement (or any renewal thereof); and (c) require you to return the Equipment to us to a location designated by us (and with respect to any Software, (i) immediately terminate your relinates the Software including the disabiling (on-site or by remote communication) of any Software; (ii) demand the immediate roturn and obtain possession of the readic sections of the software including the site sections and the insection any unpatient which consores than any distore attracts as specified or any endities of the readic sections and the insection and unpatient including the distabiling (on-site or by remote communication) of any Software; (ii) demand the intendiate of the readic section and the readic section any unpatis base or t

13. UCC FILINGS: You grant us a security interest in the Equipment if this Agreement is deemed a secured transaction and you authorize us to record a UCC-1 financing statement or similar instrument in order to show our interest in the Equipment.

14. CONSENT TO LAW, JURISDICTION, AND VENUE: This Agreement shall be deemed fully executed and performed in the state of Lessor or its Assignee's principal place of business and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with its laws. If the Lessor or its Assignee shall bring any judicial proceeding in relation to any matter arising under the Agreement, the Customer freevocably agrees that any such matter may be adjudged or determined in any court or courts in the state of the Lessor or its Assignee's of the Customer revocably agrees that any such matter may be adjudged or determined in any court or courts in the state of the Lessor or its Assignee's of the Customer, all at the sole election of the Lessor. The Customer hereby irrevocably submits generally and unconditionally to the jurisdiction of any such courts oe elected by Lessor in relation to such matters. BOTH PARTIES WAIVE TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION BETWEEN US.

15. LESSEE GUARANTEE: You agree, upon our request, to submit the original of this Agreement and any schedules to the Lessor via overnight courier the same day of the facsimile or other electronic transmission of the signed Agreement and such schedules. Both parties agree that this Agreement and any schedules signed by you, whether manually or electronically, and submitted to us by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall, upon execution by us (manually or electronically, as applicable), be binding upon the parties. This lease may be executed in counterparts and any facsimile, photographic and/or other electronic transmission of this Agreement and or you when manually or electronically countersigned by us or attached to our original signature counterpart and/or in our possession shall constitute the sole original chattle paper as defined in the UCC for all purposes (including any enforcement action under paragraph 12) and will be admissible as legal evidence thereof. Both parties waive the right to challenge in court the authenticity of a faxed, photographic, or other electronically signed coy of this Agreement and any schedule.

16. OVERAGES AND COST ADJUSTMENTS: You agree to comply with any billing procedures designated by us, including notifying us of the meter reading on the Billing Date. If meter readings are not received, we reserve the right to estimate your usage and bill you for that amount. At the end of the first year of this Agreement and once each successive twelve month period, we may increase your payment, and the per page charge over the pages included (Overage) (if applicable) by a maximum of fifteen percent (15%) of the existing charge, or if less, the maximum amount permitted by applicable have. We may bill you a per page charge for all pages produced between the date of your final invoice and the date when you satisfy your obligations under this Agreement and either purchase or return the equipment to us. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, for pools designated as "One Rate" pools, escalations within the original Agreement term and Supply Freight Fees do not apply nor are meter readings required. All Agreements are subject to escalation in any renewal period.

17. COMPUTER SOFTWARE: Not withstanding any other terms and conditions of this Agreement, you agree that as to Software only: a) We have not had, do not have, nor will have any title to such Software, b) You have executed or will execute a separate software license Agreement and we are not a party to and have no responsibilities whatsoever in regards to such license Agreement, c) You have selected such Software and as per Agreement paragraph 5, WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, DATA ACCURACY, SYSTEM INTEGRATION OR FITNESS FOR USE AND TAKE ABSOLUTELY NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FUNCTION OR DEFECTIVE NATURE OF SUCH SOFTWARE, SYSTEMS INTEGRATION, OR OTHERVOSI DE AGREEMENT SHALL IN NO WAY BE DIMINISHED ON ACCOUNT OF OR IN ANY WAY OF THE SOFTWARE.



APPLICATION NO.

AGREEMENT NO.

This Grouped Pool Billing Schedule is to be attached to and be undersigned and Konica Minolta Premier Finance.	ecome part of the Item	Description for the	Agreement by an	d between the
DOOL MANE				

POOL NAME: BW1				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 255 E WILSON AVE	, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. ACCURIOPRINT C4065				
2. AUTO PRO CLOLOR MGR NEW				
3				
4				
5				
Number of Pages Included 4500	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00800		
POOL NAME: COLOR1	11-12			
Asset Location: _VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 255 E WILSON AVE	, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. ACCURIOPRINT C4065				
2.				
3				
4				
5				
Number of Pages Included	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.04000		
POOL NAME: BW2				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 255 E WILSON AVE	, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1, BIZHUB 300I + DF-714				Ŷ
2. BIZHUB 958 COPIER/PRINTER				
1				
3. BIZHUB C5501				
4				
Number of Pages Included 9000	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00450		
POOL NAME: COLOR2				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 255 E WILSON AVE	, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C5501				· ·
2.				
3				
4				
Number of Pages Included 0	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.04000		
LESSOR ACCEPTANCE				
Konica Minolta Premier Finance				
150000	AUTHORIZED SIGNER		TITLE	DATED
LESSOR	AUTHORIZED SIGNER			DATED
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE				
	Х			
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD	AUTHORIZED SIGNER			DATED
FULL LEGAL NAME OF CUSTOMER (as referenced above)	AUTHORIZED SIGNER			
FÉDERAL TAX I.D. #	PRINT NAME		TITLE	



APPLICATION NO.

AGREEMENT NO.

This Grouped Pool Billing Schedule is to be attached to an undersigned and Konica Minolta Premier Finance.	d become part of the Item	Description for the Agreement by and between the
POOL NAME: BW3		

Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 255 E WILSON AV	E, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM A4 MFP				
2. BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM A4 MFP				
3				
4				
5				
Number of Pages Included 1400		0.01500		
POOL NAME: BW4		تحافر الإستادا		
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 235 E WILSON AV	E, LOMBARD, IL, 60148			
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB 550I				·
2. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				
3. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				
4. BIZHUB C360I WITH DF-714				
5				
Number of Pages included 12000	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00450		
POOL NAME: COLOR4				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 235 E WILSON AV	E, LUWBARD, 1L, 60148	A	0	01
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				
2. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				
3. BIZHUB C360I WITH DF-714				
Number of Pages Included 0	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.04000		
POOL NAME: BW5		Sector Constants		
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 50 E SAINT CHAR	LES, LOMBARD, IL, 60148	l		
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				Ū.
2.				
3				
3		0.00450		
Number of Pages Included 3000		0.00450		
3		0.00450		
3 4 Number of Pages Included 3000 LESSOR ACCEPTANCE		0.00450		
Mumber of Pages Included 3000		0.00450		
3 4 Number of Pages Included 3000 LESSOR ACCEPTANCE Konica Minolta Premier Finance LESSOR		0.00450	TITLE	DATED
3 4 Number of Pages Included 3000 LESSOR ACCEPTANCE Konica Minolta Premier Finance	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00450	TITLE	DATED
3 4 Number of Pages Included 3000 LESSOR ACCEPTANCE Konica Minolta Premier Finance LESSOR	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00450	TITLE	DATED
3 4 Number of Pages Included3000 LESSOR ACCEPTANCE Konica Minolta Premier Finance LESSOR	Excess Page Charge* \$ AUTHORIZED SIGNER	0.00450	TITLE	DATED
3	Excess Page Charge* \$ AUTHORIZED SIGNER	0.00450	TITLE	DATED
3 4	Excess Page Charge* \$ AUTHORIZED SIGNER	0.00450		DATED



APPLICATION NO.

AGREEMENT NO.

This Grouped Pool Billing Schedule is to be attached to and be undersigned and Konica Minolta Premier Finance.	ecome part of the Item	Description for t	he Agreement by and between the
POOL NAME: COLOR5			

Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 50 E SAINT CHAR	LES, LOMBARD. IL. 60148	3		
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C300I WITH DF-714				
2				
3.				
4				
5				
Number of Pages Included		0.04000		
POOL NAME: BW6				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 50 E SAINT CHAR	LES, LOMBARD, IL, 60148	3		
Make/Model/Accessories		Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM A4 MFP				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5				
Number of Pages Included 700	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.01500		
POOL NAME: BW7				
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 1051 HAMMERSCI		60148		
Make/Model/Accessories	TIMET AVE, LONDARD, I	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C550I		Asset involce monitation	Ochai#	oraning weter
2				
3.				
4				
Number of Pages Included 3000	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.00450		
POOL NAME: COLOR7				
		6014B		
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 1051 HAMMERSC	HWIDT AVE, LOWBARD, I	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Etarting Motor
Make/Model/Accessories 1. BIZHUB C550I		Asset more mornation	Sellal #	Starting Meter
2				
3				
Number of Pages Included 0	Excess Page Charge* \$	0.04000		
LESSOR ACCEPTANCE	Excess Page Charge \$			
Konica Minolta Premier Finance				
LESSOR	AUTHORIZED SIGNER		TITLE	DATED
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE				
	X			
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD FULL LEGAL NAME OF CUSTOMER (as referenced above)	AUTHORIZED SIGNER		I	ATED
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #	PRINT NAME		TITLE	



APPLICATION NO.

AGREEMENT NO.

This Grouped Pool Billing Sc	hedule is to be attached	to and become par	t of the Item	Description for	the Agreement by	and between the
undersigned and Konica Mine	olta Premier Finance.					

POOL NAME: BW8			
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 1051 HAMMERSCH	MIDT AVE. LOMBARD, IL. 60148		
Make/Model/Accessories	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM A4 MFP			
2.			
3			
4			
5			
Number of Pages Included 700	Excess Page Charge* \$ 0.01500		
POOL NAME: BW9		والاستعاد فليرف	
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 2020 S HIGHLAND	AVE, LOMBARD, IL, 60148		
Make/Model/Accessories	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C3350I - COLOR A4 MFP/35 PPM			
2			
3			
4			
5			
Number of Pages Included 700	Excess Page Charge* \$0.01500		
POOL NAME: COLOR9			
Asset Location: VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, 2020 S HIGHLAND	AVE, LOMBARD, IL, 60148		
Make/Model/Accessories	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1. BIZHUB C3350I - COLOR A4 MFP/35 PPM			•
2.			
3			
4			
Number of Pages Included 0	Excess Page Charge* \$ 0.04000		
POOL NAME:			
Asset Location:			
Make/Model/Accessories	Asset Invoice Information	Serial #	Starting Meter
1			
2			
3.			
4			
Number of Pages Included	Excess Page Charge* \$		
LESSOR ACCEPTANCE	<ul> <li>A state and the first factor and the state</li> </ul>		
Konica Minolta Premier Finance			
LESSOR	AUTHORIZED SIGNER	TITLE	DATED
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE			
	X		
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD			
FULL LEGAL NAME OF CUSTOMER (as referenced above)	AUTHORIZED SIGNER		DATED
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #	PRINT NAME	TITLE	



	Check Applicable	Box D Purcl	nase	⊠ Lease	🗆 Oth	ner:			
INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO AC	ccount # SO 00004040	84	SHIP TO Acco	unt#		
Legal Na	me KONICA MINO	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLA	AGE OF LOMBARD		Legal Name VILLAG	E OF LOMBAR	RD	
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1	ttn Line 1 A			Attn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS		
Attn Line	2		Attn Line 2			Attn Line 2			
Street Ad	Idress 1961 HIRST	DR	Street Address 255	5 E WILSON AVE		Street Address 255 E	WILSON AVE		
City MO			City LOMBARD	State IL	60148- Zip 3926	City LOMBARD	State		
Tax Exen		Yes (Copy Required)	Tax Exempt # XX		210 3320	LOWIDHIED	Oldio	12 240 00140	
P.O. Req	uired 🕅 No 🛛		P.O. #		P.0	). Expiration Date			
Payment	Terms:	🛱 🤋 🗆 Yes, I wa	nt to pay by Credit C	Card. Please provide co	ontact name/phon	ne below.	<sub>- 중</sub> Amount		
SEE LE	ASE	Yes, Iwa	III (including applicab	ole tax) 🔲 Partial F	Payment, Amount	\$	Amount		
- Dom		Contact Nam	e:	Maintenance C	Phone:		Check #		
		ate: SEE ATTACHED		1			EAOL		
QTY 1	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES		SERIAL	. NUMBER	PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED	
	ACC2011	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
1	7670525509	BASIC NETWORK SER						1	
1	7640018097	DF-713 AUTO DUPLEX							
1	AAMPWY1	LU-202M LARGE CAPA							
1	A03WWY2	MB-509 MULTI BYPAS							
1	ACE7WY1	MK-746 ENVELOPE GU							
	A8ACWY1	FS-532M STAPLE FINIS							
	A4F3WY6 AC8UW11	PK-525 PUNCH KIT		+					
1	A4F4WY1	SD-510 SADDLE STITC	HUNIT						
1	A4F4WT1 ACMG0Y1	IC-607 KM IMAGE CON							
1	7640012602	BASIC PROFESSIONA							
1	AC78013	BIZHUB 300I + DF-714							
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
QTY	MATERIAL #	SUPPLY - MATERIAL		And in case of the local division of the		PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED	
1	A3VX431	TN620C CYAN TONER			N/A		LACH		
1	A3VX131	TN620K BLACK TONER		-	N/A				
1	A3VX331	TN620M MAGENTA TC			N/A				
1	A3VX231	TN620Y YELLOW TON			N/A				
1	AC7A030	TN330 BLACK TONER			N/A				
1	A8H5031	TN912 BH958 TONER	YIELD 40800)	+	N/A				
-	NAL CHARGES	THUE DI BOUTONER	TILLD 40000/			Additional Char	raes		
						TOTAL			
	Network	Removal		Other		(TOTAL is e)	clusive of appli	cable taxes)	
	PICK-UP	Requested Removal Da	ate: 08/31/2022						
QTY	MATERIAL #		MATERIAL DI	ESCRIPTION	i i fhead th		SERIAL NUM	BER	
				COMMENTS			بالمطالب وأما		

.



#### Order Agreement Additional Equipment - Schedule B

INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Acc	ount #SO 00004040	)84	SHIP	TO Accour	nt#	
Legal Nar	ne KONICA MINO	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD			Legal	gal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD		
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1 Attn I			Attn L	tn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS		
Attn Line						n Line 2			
-		מט.				1	eet Address 255 E WILSON AVE		
City MO				State IL	60148- Zip 3926	-	OMBARD	State II	_ Zip 60148
QTY	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES				1010 -	PRICE E		EXTENDED
1	7640018093	BASIC NETWORK SER		OEI (II )					CATENDED
1	135700	DK-516 COPY DESK							
1	A796015	BIZHUB 958 COPIER/P	RINTER						
1	7670525508	MFP DELIVERY CHAR	GE - LEVEL THRE						
1	7640018095	BASIC NETWORK SER							
1	A87GWY3	FS-536 FINISHER (50 S	HEETS)						
1	A3ETW11	PK-520 PUNCH KIT FO	R FS-534/FS-536						
1	A87KWY1	RU-515 RELAY UNIT							
1	AA7P011	BIZHUB C550I							
1	7670525507	MFP DELIVERY CHAR	GE - LEVEL TWO						
1	7640018094	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS04						
1	AAV5019	PC-416 CABINET							
1	AAR4WY3	FS-539							
1	AC28W11	PK-524 2/3 PUNCH UN	T FOR FS-539						
1	A87JWY2	RU-513 RELAY UNIT							
1	ACT9011	BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM	A4 MFP						
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
1	7640018092	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS02						
1	ACT9011	BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM	A4 MFP						
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR	GE - LEVEL ONE						
1	7640018092	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS02						
1	135900	DK-P05 COPY DESK							
1	AAJUW12	PF-P25 HEIGHT ADJUS							
1	ACYA011	AUTO PRO CLOLOR M	GR NEW						
1	ACJ1201	MYIRO-1 NEW			_				
1	ACV1430	TN626C CYAN TONER							
1	ACV1130	TN626K BLACK TONEF							
1	ACV1330	TN626M MAGENTA TO	NER (YIELD: 28K)						
QTY	-Up MATERIAL #		MATERIAL DE	SCRIPTION			S	ERIAL NUMB	FR



#### Order Agreement Additional Equipment - Schedule B

INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO AC	 count # SO 000040408	34	SHIP TO	Account	#	
		LTA PREMIER FINANCE				-	egal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD		
Attn Line						-	1 KEVIN GOET		
Attn Line						Attn Line			
	dress 1961 HIRST	ſ DR	Street Address 255	5 E WILSON AVE			at Address 255 E WILSON AVE		
City MO			City LOMBARD	State IL	60148- Zip 3926		OMBARD State IL Zip 60148		
QTY	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES			NUMBER		PRICE EA		EXTENDED
1	ACV1230	TN626Y YELLOW TON			Tromball 1		, THOLE LA		
1	ACTD030	TNP90	A						
1	ACTD030	TNP90							
		·							
Pic	k-Up								
QTY	MATERIAL #		MATERIAL DI	ESCRIPTION		1.1	SE	RIAL NUMBE	ĒR
		j							
		]							



	Check Applicable	Box D Purci	nase	🛛 Lease	🗆 Ot	her:			
INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Ac	count # SO 00004040	084	SHIP TO Acco	ount#		
Legal Na	me KONICA MINC	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLA	GE OF LOMBARD		Legal Name VILLAG	E OF LOMBARI	D	
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1			Attn Line 1 KEVIN G	ttn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS		
Attn Line	2		Attn Line 2			Attn Line 2			
	dress 1961 HIRST	DR	Street Address 25	5 E WILSON AVE		Street Address 235 E	WILSON AVE		
City MO			City LOMBARD	State IL	60148- Zip 3926	City LOMBARD	State		
Tax Exen			Tax Exempt # X)		ZIP 3920	CIU LOWBARD	State I		
	uired 🕱 No 🗆	Yes (Copy Required)	P.O. #			O. Expiration Date			
Payment	Terms:	🛓 🖥 Yes, Iwa	nt to pay by Credit C	ard. Please provide o	contact name/pho	ne below.	Amount		
SEE LE	ASE	ອີ່ອີ່ 🗇 Pay in Fu	II (including applicab	Card. Please provide o ble tax)	Payment, Amoun	it \$	Amount		
			e:		Phone		Check #		
		te: SEE ATTACHED		Maintenance (		Accepted Declined			
QTY	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES	CRIPTION	SERIA	L NUMBER	PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED	
1	AC75011	BIZHUB 5501							
1	7670525507	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
1	7640018093	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS03						
1	AAV5019	PC-416 CABINET							
1	AAR4WY3	FS-539							
1	AC28W11	PK-524 2/3 PUNCH UN	IT FOR FS-539						
1	A87JWY2	RU-513 RELAY UNIT	- 744						
1	AA2K013	BIZHUB C300I WITH D							
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
1	7640018094	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BINS04						
1	AAV5WY8	PC-216 CABINET FS-533 INNER FINISHE	D						
1	A2YUWY3	PK-519 PUNCH KIT FO							
1	A3EUW12								
1	A883012	FK-514 FAX KIT (1ST 8							
QTY	MATERIAL #	SUPPLY - MATERIAL			NIA		EACH	EXTENDED	
1	AC79030	TN628 BLACK TONER			N/A				
1	AAV8430	TN-328C CYAN TONER			N/A				
1	AAV8130	TN-328K BLACK TONE			N/A				
1	AAV8330 AAV8230	TN-328M MAGENTA TO TN-328Y YELLOW TON			N/A				
1	AAV8230	TN-328C CYAN TONEF			N/A				
-	NAL CHARGES	I IN-5200 CTAN TONER				Additional Cha	mes		
ABBITIC	NAL OLAROED					TOTAL			
	Network	Removal		Other			xclusive of applic	able taxes)	
	PICK-UP	Requested Removal Da	ate: 08/31/2022						
QTY	MATERIAL #		La	ESCRIPTION		r indiana kira	SERIAL NUMB	ER	
	and the second second	e para ang mang mang di sana		COMMENTS					

.

.



### Order Agreement Additional Equipment - Schedule B

INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Acc	count # SO 00004040	)84	SHIP	TO Acco	unt#	
Legal Nan	ne KONICA MINC	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD Legal			Legal	al Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD		
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1 Attn L			Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS			
Attn Line	2					Line 2			
Street Add	dress 1961 HIRST	DR	Street Address 255	E WILSON AVE		Street	et Address 235 E WILSON AVE		
City MO			City LOMBARD	State IL	60148- Zip 3926	1	OMBARD	State IL	Zip 60148
QTY	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES		SERIAI	NUMBER		PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED
1	AA2K013	BIZHUB C300I WITH DI							
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR							
1	7640018094	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS04						
1	135700	DK-516 COPY DESK							
1	A883012	FK-514 FAX KIT (1ST &	2ND LINE)						
1	AA2J013	BIZHUB C360I WITH DI	-714						
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR	GE - LEVEL ONE						
1	7640018094	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS04						
1	135700	DK-516 COPY DESK							
1	AAV8130	TN-328K BLACK TONE	R						
1	AAV8330	TN-328M MAGENTA TO	DNER						
1	AAV8230	TN-328Y YELLOW TON	ER						
1	AAV8430	TN-328C CYAN TONER							
1	AAV8130	TN-328K BLACK TONE							
1	AAV8330	TN-328M MAGENTA TO							
1	AAV8230	TN-328Y YELLOW TON	ER						
						_			
Pick	-Un								
QTY	MATERIAL #		MATERIAL DE	ESCRIPTION				SERIAL NUMB	ER



	Check Applicable	Box D Purch	lase	🛛 Lease	D Other	:		
INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Ac	count # SO 0000404084	S	HIP TO Accou	unt #	
Legal Na	me KONICA MINC	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLA	GE OF LOMBARD	Le	Legal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD		
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1		Attn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS			
Attn Line	2		Attn Line 2		A	ttn Line 2		
Street Ac	Idress 1961 HIRS	T DR	Street Address 255			treet Address 50 E S	SAINT CHARL	ES
City MC	BERLY	State MO Zip 65270	City LOMBARD	State IL Zip 3926	<sup>48-</sup> Ci	ity LOMBARD	State	IL Zip 60148
Tax Exer	npt 🗆 No 🖾	Yes (Copy Required)	Tax Exempt # XX					
	uired 🕱 No 🛛		P.O. #			xpiration Date		
Payment SEE LE		¥ p □ Yes, Iwa	nt to pay by Credit C	ard. Please provide contact nar le tax) 🔲 Partial Payment,	ne/phone t	below.	Amount	
SEELE	ASE	Contact Nam	e:		Phone:		- 년 Check #	
Requ	ested Delivery Da	ate: SEE ATTACHED		Maintenance Contract	X Acce	pted 🗌 Declined		
QTY	MATERIAL #	MATERIAL DES	CRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	र	PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED
1	AA2K013	BIZHUB C300I WITH D	-714					
1	7670525506	MFP DELIVERY CHAR	GE - LEVEL ONE					
1	7640018094	BASIC NETWORK SER	VICE - BNS04					
1	AAV5WY8	PC-216 CABINET	_					
1	A2YUWY3	FS-533 INNER FINISHE						
1	A3EUW12	PK-519 PUNCH KIT FO BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM						
1	ACT9011	MFP DELIVERY CHAR						
	7670525506 7640018092	BASIC NETWORK SER						
	AA1K011	FK-517 FAX KIT	THE BRODE		_			
· · · ·								
	1							
QTY	MATERIAL #	SUPPLY - MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION			PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED
1	AAV8430	TN-328C CYAN TONER		N/A				
1	AAV8130	TN-328K BLACK TONE		N/A				
1	AAV8330	TN-328M MAGENTA TO		N/A				
	AAV8230 ACTD030	TN-328Y YELLOW TON TNP90	IER	N/A N/A				
1	ACTD030	TNP90		N/A				
ADDITIC	NAL CHARGES			1071		Additional Charg	ges	
						TOTAL		
	Network	Removal		Other	24	(TOTAL is ex	clusive of appli	cable taxes)
	PICK-UP	Requested Removal Da	ate: 08/31/2022					
QTY	MATERIAL #			ESCRIPTION			SERIAL NUM	BER
			1.000	COMMENTS				
				COMMENTO				
1								



INVERSE         SOLD TO         Account # SOLD COMADABA         SERVICE         Account #           Logal Nume         KONICA MINOLTA PREMER FINANCE         Lagal Nume VILLAGE OF LOMBARD         Lagal Nume VILLAGE OF LOMBARD         Lagal Nume VILLAGE OF LOMBARD           Ath Line 1         Ath Line 2         Ath Line 2         Ath Line 2         Ath Line 2         Ath Line 1         Ath Line 2         At		Check Applicable I	Box D Purch	hase	X Lease	🗆 Othe	er:			
Atin Line 1       Atin Line 2       Street Address 1051 HAMMERSCHMUT AVE       Street Address 1051 HAMMERSCHMUT AVE       City LOMBARD       State II. Zip sortes	INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Ac	xount # SO 0000404084		SHIP TO Accou	unt#		
Attn Line 2       Attn Line 2       Attn Line 2       Attn Line 2         Street Address 161 HIRST DR       Street Address 255 E WILSON AVE       Street Address 1051 HAMMERSCHMIDT AVE         City MOBERLY       State MD Zip estro       City LOMBARD       State IL       Zip since         Tor Exempt       No       Yes       Convertexents       Tax Exempt # 2XX       ODE       City LOMBARD       State IL       Zip since         Paymant Terms:       Yes       Yes       Yes, I vant to psy by Credit Card. Pease provide contact name/phone below:       Poil	Legal Na	me KONICA MINO	LTA PREMIER FINANCE	Legal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD			Legal Name VILLAGE OF LOMBARD			
Street Address 265 E WILSON AVE       Street Address 1061 HARMERSCHMIDT AVE         City LOMBARD       Street Address 1061 HARMERSCHMIDT AVE         City LOMBARD       Street MO       Zip 6570         City LOMBARD       Street MO       Zip 6570         P.O. Required City LomBARD       No       Street MO       Zip 6570         P.O. Required City LomBARD       P.O. Required City LomBARD       Street Mode City LomBARD       Street Mode City LomBARD       Street Mode City LomBARD       Street Address 1061 HARMERSCHMIDT AVE         P.O. Required City LomBARD       P.O. Required City LomBARD       P.O. Required City LomBARD       Street Mode City LomBARD       Street Mode City LomBARD       P.O. Required City Low	Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1 At			Attn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS			
City MOBERLY       State MO       Zip 65270       City LOMBARD       State II. Zip 65746         Tare Exempt       IN0       W Yes (cory Recurse)       Tare Exempt # 2000       P.0. #       P.0. Expiration Date         Po. Required & No       Ves (cory Recurse)       P.0. #       P.0. #       P.0. Expiration Date         Parment Terme:       Image: Cory Recurse)         Requested Delivery Date:       SEE LEASE       Image: Cory Recurse)       Image: Cory Rec	Attn Line	2		Attn Line 2			Attn Line 2			
City ModERIY       State Num 2	Street Ad	dress 1961 HIRST	DR	Street Address 25!	5 E WILSON AVE		Street Address 1051 I			
Tak Exempt       No       X       Yes       Coort Pearline       P.O. Explication Date         Pol. Reguined X       No       Yes       Yes       P.O. Explication Date         Partial Payment Terms:       Yes	City MO	BERLY	State MO Zip 65270	City LOMBARD	State IL Zip :	60148- 3926	City LOMBARD	State	IL Zip 60148	
Payment Terms:       Bit Image:       Payment Terms:       Bit Image:       Payment Terms:       Bit Image:       Partial Payment. Amount \$       Phone:       Bit Image:       Phone:	Tax Exen	npt 🗆 No 🕱	Yes (Copy Required)							
SEE LEASE              § 6              Contract Amme:								T T.		
Requested Delivery Date:         SEE ATTACHED         Maintenance Contract         K Accepted         Declivery           1         AA7P011         BIZHUB C5501         SERIAL NUMBER         PRICE EACH         EXTENDED           1         767025507         MFP DELIVERY CHARGE - LEVEL TWO			Yes, I wa	Int to pay by Credit C	ard. Please provide contact i	name/phone	∋ below. ¢	Amount		
Requested Delivery Date:         SEE ATTACHED         Maintenance Contract         X Accepted         Declined           OTY         MATERIAL#         MATERIAL @SCRIPTION         SERIAL NUMBER         PRICE EACH         EXTENDED           1         AA7P011         BIZHUB C5S01         Image: Control of Control	SEE LE	ASE	Contact Nam	in (including applicable)		Phone:	p	් Check #		
OTY         MATERIAL #         MATERIAL DESCRIPTION         SERIAL NUMBER         PRICE EACH         EXTENDED           1         AA7P011         BIZHUB C5501	Requ	ested Delivery Da	Ite: SEE ATTACHED		Maintenance Contra	ict 🕱 Aci	cepted Declined			
1       7870325507       MFP DELIVERY CHARGE - LEVEL TWO				CRIPTION	SERIAL NUM	BER	PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED	
1       7540018094       BASIC NETWORK SERVICE - BNS04	1	AA7P011	BIZHUB C550I							
1       AAV5019       PC-416 CABINET	1	7670525507								
1       AARAWY3       FS-539	<u> </u>	7640018094		VICE - BNS04						
1       AC228W11       PK-524 2/3 PUNCH UNIT FOR FS-539		AAV5019								
1       A87.WY2       RU-513 RELAY UNIT										
1       ACT9011       BIZHUB 4050I 42 PPM A4 MFP				TI FOR FS-539						
1       7870525506       MFP DELIVERY CHARGE - LEVEL ONE										
1       7640018092       BASIC NETWORK SERVICE - BNS02									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ACCTAC										
1       ACV1430       TN626C CYAN TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A       Image: Constraint of the constraint o	<u> </u>	7040016092	DAGIO NE I WORK GER							
1       ACV1430       TN626C CYAN TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A       Image: Constraint of the constraint o										
1       ACV1430       TN626C CYAN TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A       Image: Constraint of the constraint o										
1       ACV1430       TN626C CYAN TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A       Image: Constraint of the constraint o										
1       ACV1130       TN626K BLACK TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A	QTY	MATERIAL #	SUPPLY - MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION	Control (Control of State		PRICE	EACH	EXTENDED	
1       ACV1330       TN626M MAGENTA TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A	1	ACV1430	TN626C CYAN TONER	(YIELD: 28K)	N/A					
1       ACV1230       TN626Y YELLOW TONER (YIELD: 28K)       N/A	1	ACV1130	TN626K BLACK TONE	R (YIELD: 28K)	N/A					
1       ACTD030       TNP90       N/A       Image: Constraint of the co	1	ACV1330	TN626M MAGENTA TC	NER (YIELD: 28K)	N/A					
ADDITIONAL CHARGES     ADDITIONAL CHARGES     Additional Charges   TOTAL   Network     Requested Removal Date:   08/31/2022   QTY   MATERIAL #   MATERIAL #   MATERIAL #     MATERIAL #	1	ACV1230	TN626Y YELLOW TON	ER (YIELD: 28K)	N/A					
ADDITIONAL CHARGES Additional Charges   I Network   I Removal   Other (TOTAL is exclusive of applicable taxes)     VICK-UP Requested Removal Date:   08/31/2022   QTY MATERIAL #   MATERIAL # MATERIAL DESCRIPTION   SERIAL NUMBER   I <t< td=""><td>1</td><td>ACTD030</td><td>TNP90</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	1	ACTD030	TNP90							
Network Removal     Other     (TOTAL is exclusive of applicable taxes)     (TOTAL is exclusive of applicable taxes)     VICK-UP   Requested Removal Date:   08/31/2022     QTY   MATERIAL #   MATERIAL DESCRIPTION     SERIAL NUMBER     Image: Comparison of the sector of the sector of taxes o					N/A					
Network Removal     VICK-UP   Requested Removal Date:   08/31/2022   QTY   MATERIAL #   MATERIAL B   MATERIAL #   MATERIAL B   SERIAL NUMBER   Image: Serial Control   Image: Serial	ADDITIC	NAL CHARGES						jes		
PICK-UP       Requested Removal Date: 08/31/2022         QTY       MATERIAL #       MATERIAL DESCRIPTION       SERIAL NUMBER         Image: Im	n	Network		1	Other			clusive of appli	cable taxes)	
QTY     MATERIAL #     MATERIAL DESCRIPTION     SERIAL NUMBER       Image: Constraint of the second seco										
Image: Second		and the second	Requested Removal Da						DED	
Image: Image	QIY	MATERIAL #		MATERIAL DI	ESCRIPTION			SERIAL NUM	BER	
Image: Comments										
COMMENTS										
COMMENTS										
COMMENTS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					COMMENTS					



	Check Applicable	Box D P	urchase	🛛 Lease	Other:			
INVOICE	TO Account #		SOLD TO Ac	count # SO 0000404084	SHIP	TO Accou	int#	
Legal Nar	ne KONICA MINO	OLTA PREMIER FINAN	CE Legal Name VILLA	GE OF LOMBARD	Legal	Name VILLAGE	OF LOMBAR	D
Attn Line	1		Attn Line 1		ttn Line 1 KEVIN GOETHALS			
Attn Line	2		Attn Line 2		Attn L	ine 2		
Street Ad	dress 1961 HIRS	T DR	Street Address 25			t Address 2020 S	BHIGHLAND	AVE
City MO	BERLY	State MO Zip 6527	O City LOMBARD	State IL Zip 392	148- 26 City L		State I	L Zip 60148
Tax Exem	npt 🗆 No 🔀		Tax Exempt # X	(X				
	uired 🕱 No 🗆		P.O. #	Disco provide contest p		ration Date	1 Lâmaunt	
Payment SEE LE		Payin Bayin	n Full (including applicab	card. Please provide contact na ble tax)	, Amount \$	w.	Amount	
		Contact N	Name:		Phone:		Check #	
Requ	ested Delivery D	ate: SEE ATTACHED		Maintenance Contract	Accepted	Declined		
QTY	MATERIAL #		DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBE	R	PRICE I	EACH	EXTENDED
1	A93E011		OLOR A4 MFP/35 PP					
1	7670525506		ARGE - LEVEL ONE					
1	7640018092	BASIC NETWORK				+		
1	135900 AAJUW12	PF-P25 HEIGHT AD						
	AAJOVVIZ	TT T LO HEIOTT HE				+		
<u> </u>								
QTY	MATERIAL #	SUPPLY MATER	RIAL DESCRIPTION			PRICE I	FACH	EXTENDED
1	AAJW430	TNP79C - CYAN TO		N/A				EATENDED
1	AAJW130		ONER (YIELD: 13K )	N/A				
1	AAJW330		A TONER (YIELD: 9K	N/A				
1	AAJW230	TNP79Y - YELLOW	TONER (YIELD: 9K)	N/A				
				N/A				
				N/A				
ADDITIC	NAL CHARGES					Additional Charg	jes —	
	Network	Rem	oval	□ Other	_		clusive of appli	cable taxes)
F	PICK-UP	Requested Remova	Date: 08/31/2022			-84		
QTY	MATERIAL #		MATERIAL D	ESCRIPTION	4 - K	and the second second	SERIAL NUME	BER
						+		
		Ten State Internet		COMMENTS				in the second second



# **Order Package Acceptance Agreement**

**Customer Name/Address:** 

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD 255 E WILSON AVE LOMBARD, IL 60148-3926

Customer's signature below constitutes Customer's acceptance of the preceding forms in this Order Package (as identified by Order Package ID S00637673 time stamped 08/02/22 01:02 PM).

KMBS assumes no responsibility to pick-up, return to any party, and/or resolve any financial obligations on any existing Customer equipment except as specifically stated in this Agreement or separately executed form.

Not binding on KMBS until signed by KMBS Manager.

Authorized Customer Representative	KMBS Representative
Name:	Name:(Please Print)
Signature:	Signature:
Title:	Date:
Date:	KMBS Manager
	Name: (Please Print)
	Signature:
	Date:

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC. 100 Williams Drive, Ramsey, NJ 07446 (201) 825-4000 www.kmbs.konicaminolta.us